
 

 

Downtown Dayton Partnership 
10 W. Second Street 

Suite 611 
Dayton, OH 45402 
P: 937.224.1518 
F: 937.224.3602 

www.DowntownDayton.org 

 

Staff List: 
 

Sandy Gudorf  .............. President ........................................................................ gudorf@downtowndayton.org 
 
Colleen Turner .............. Executive Assistant .......................................................... turner@downtowndayton.org 
 
Scott Murphy  .............. Vice President, Economic Development ...................... murphy@downtowndayton.org 
 
Val Beerbower. ............ Economic Development Project Manager .............. beerbower@downtowndayton.org 
 
AJ Ferguson  ................. Economic Development Project Manager .................. ferguson@downtowndayton.org 
 
Mike Colvin .................. Director of Communications & Marketing .......................colvin@downtowndayton.org 
 
Allison Swanson  .......... Public Relations & Marketing Manager ...................... swanson@downtowndayton.org 
 
*Courtney Deutsch ...... Sponsor Relations & Events Marketing Manager ........ deutsch@downtowndayton.org 
 
Jami Pack ...................... Special Events Manager .....................................................pack@downtowndayton.org 
 
Tracey Obenour  ........... Graphic Designer ......................................................... obenour@downtowndayton.org 
 
Mary Van Kirk  .............. Financial Administrator ................................................. vankirk@downtowndayton.org 
 
*Laura Woeste ............. Director of Strategic Projects ........................................ woeste@downtowndayton.org  
 
 
*part-time employees 


